Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Witten Technologies, Inc.	Malå GeoScience AB
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒. No	Skolgatan 11, S-930 70 Malå, Sweden
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Execution Date: September 29, 2004	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No(s). 09/866,575, filed 5/29/01 B. Patent No(s). 6,700,526, issued 3/2/04 10/079,807, fi ed 2/22/02	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 03
Walter C. Linder, #31,707 FAEGRE & BENSON LLP 2200 Wells Fargo Center 90 South Seventh Street Minneapolis, MN 55402-3901 612/766-8801	
	7 Total for (27 CER 2.41) \$120.00
	☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to charge to deposit account
	8. Deposit Account number: 06-0029
9. Statement and signature.  To the heat of my browledge and heliaf the foregoing infoldation in true and correct and any attached copy is	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is	
a true come of the original document	
Walter C. Linder, #31,707	October 20, 2004
Name of person signing Signature	Date
Atty Docket No.: 231194	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office,
P. O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

M2:20664976.01(Faegre & Benson 9/28/00)

PATENT REEL: 015259 FRAME: 0752

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT ("Patent Assignment"), dated as of 9-29-2004 is from Witten Technologies, Inc., a Florida corporation having an address at 10528 Democracy Blvd., Potomac, MD 20854 ("Assignor"), to Malå GeoScience AB, a business organized under the laws of Sweden and having an address at Skolgatan 11, S-930 70 Malå, Sweden, ("Assignee").

## WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee have heretofore entered into that certain Exchange and Settlement Agreement dated October 31, 2002 ("Settlement Agreement");

WHEREAS, In accordance with the Settlement Agreement, Assignor desires to assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the inventions and related patents, design registrations and patent applications described and claimed in the Witten et al. U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/658,188, filed September 8, 2001, and entitled Ground-Penetrating Radar Array and Timing Circuit ("Patents");

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the Patents from Assignor; and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee desire to confirm of record the assignment of the Patents to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the foregoing recitals and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Patents throughout the world, together with (i) any all Letters Patents, both foreign and domestic, that are or may be granted therefrom, including, without limitation, any reissues, reexaminations, continuing applications, continuations, divisions, renewals, extensions and continuatior s-in-part of such Patents (collectively, the "Assigned Patents"), and (ii) all rights and privileges pertaining to the Assigned Patents, including, without limitation, all causes of action, claims and demands and other rights for, or arising from, any infringement, including past infringements, of the Assigned Patents.
- 2. Assignor further agrees without further consideration to cause to be performed such other lawful acts and to be executed such further assignments and other lawful documents as Assignee may from time to time reasonably request to effect fully this Patent Assignment and to permit Assignee to be duly recorded as the registered owner of the Patents and all other rights hereby cor veyed.

PATENT REEL: 015259 FRAME: 0753

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Patent Assignment to be duly executed by its authorized representative on the day and year first above written.

Witten Technologies, Inc.

STATE OF Mrubino

COUNTY OF Montgomery

RECORDED: 10/20/2004

day of September On this 29 , 2004, before me personally appeared Hnyhomy known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument as of Witten Technologies, Inc., and

acknowledged that he executed the same as a free act and deed

**AISHA LAWRENCE Notary Public** 

Montgomery County, MD My Commission Expires Nov. 24, 2007

M2:20658603.01

**PATENT** REEL: 015259 FRAME: 0754